
10:00
10:10

10
minutes

5
minutes

15
minutes

15
minutes

30
minutes

Opening remarks

Ms. Leah Winsor, Protection, Policy and 
Liaison Director. Canada, Chair of the 

Support Platform

Mr. Wilson Paz, General Directorate for 
the Protection of Honduran Migrants

Honduras, MIRPS Pro-Temporary 
Presidency

Ms. Leah Winsor 
Canada, Chair of the 

Support Platform 

Mr. Luiz Coimbra, 
Eligibility Coordinator, Brazil.

Ms. Alexandra Young, Policy, Engagement 
and Parliamentary A�airs Senior Director, 
Immigration and Refugee Board, Canada.

Ms. Martha Patricia Corredor, Advisor to 
the Protection Directorate of the Colombian 

Institute of Family Welfare, Colombia.

Mr. Germán Gutiérrez, 
Director of Attention and 

Institutional Liaison
COMAR Mexico

Ms. Audrey Bernard, Senior Registration 
and Identity Management O�cer. 

Mrs. Nadia Williamson, Assc. RSD O�cer.

Support Platform 
Members interventions

Closing remarks

Complementary 
Interventions - UNHCR 
Regional Bureau for 
the Americas

MIRPS Working 
Group’s practice areas, 
implementation and 
next steps.

10:10
10:25

10:25
10:40

10:40
11:10

11:10
11:15


