

## AGENDA

10:00 10:10	Opening remarks	<ul> <li>Ms. Leah Winsor, Protection, Policy and Liaison Director. Canada, Chair of the Support Platform</li> <li>Mr. Wilson Paz, General Directorate for the Protection of Honduran Migrants Honduras, MIRPS Pro-Temporary Presidency</li> </ul>	10 minutes
10:10 10:25	MIRPS Working Group's practice areas, implementation and next steps.	Mr. Germán Gutiérrez, Director of Attention and Institutional Liaison COMAR Mexico	15 minutes
10:25 10:40	Complementary Interventions - UNHCR Regional Bureau for the Americas	<ul><li>Ms. Audrey Bernard, Senior Registration and Identity Management Officer.</li><li>Mrs. Nadia Williamson, Assc. RSD Officer.</li></ul>	15 minutes
10:40 11:10	Support Platform Members interventions	Mr. Luiz Coimbra, Eligibility Coordinator, Brazil.  Ms. Alexandra Young, Policy, Engagement and Parliamentary Affairs Senior Director, Immigration and Refugee Board, Canada.  Ms. Martha Patricia Corredor, Advisor to the Protection Directorate of the Colombian Institute of Family Welfare, Colombia.	30 minutes
11:10 11:15	Closing remarks	<b>Ms. Leah Winsor Canada</b> , Chair of the Support Platform	5 minutes